City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION/LEGISLATIVE
CITY COUNCIL
COMMUNITY SERVICES
BUILDING
PLANNING
PUBLIC WORKS
UTILITIES
FINANCE
IT SUPPORT
LEGAL
NATURAL RESOURCES
POLICE
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
RECREATION
CENTER4LIFE

472-3700
472-4135

472-4555
472-4136
472-6937
472-3179
472-9615
472-3700
472-4359
472-3700
472-3111
472-3111
472-0345
472-5743

January 6, 2023

Claudio Herraro, President
Ferrier Enterprises

1441 Barcelona Avenue
Fort Myers, FL 33901

Dear Claudio Herraro,

Pursuant to paragraph 8 of contract 20-016 between you and the City of Sanibel,
the City has a first and second option to extend the term of the contract for two
separate two-year periods. On May 28, 2021, the City exercised its first option to
extend the term from March 3, 2021 until March 3, 2023. This letter is sent to
notify you that the City of Sanibel intends to exercise its second and final option
to extend the term, subject to approval by City Council on February 7, 2023. If
approved, the term of the contract will be extended from March 3, 2023 until
March 3, 2025.

Sincerely,

A6 tay, B

Holly Milbrandt
Natural Resources Director

cc: John D. Agnew, City Attorney
Dana Souza, City Manager
Scotty Lynn Kelly, City Clerk



