

## **City of Sanibel**

800 Dunlop Road Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION/LEGISLATIVE	472-3700
CITY COUNCIL	472-4135
COMMUNITY SERVICES	
BUILDING	472-4555
PLANNING	472-4136
PUBLIC WORKS	472-6937
UTILITIES	472-3179
FINANCE	472-9615
IT SUPPORT	472-3700
LEGAL	472-4359
NATURAL RESOURCES	472-3700
POLICE	472-3111
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Г 472-3111
RECREATION	472-0345
CENTER4LIFE	472-5743

January 6, 2023

Claudio Herraro, President Ferrier Enterprises 1441 Barcelona Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33901

Dear Claudio Herraro,

Pursuant to paragraph 8 of contract 20-016 between you and the City of Sanibel, the City has a first and second option to extend the term of the contract for two separate two-year periods. On May 28, 2021, the City exercised its first option to extend the term from March 3, 2021 until March 3, 2023. This letter is sent to notify you that the City of Sanibel intends to exercise its second and final option to extend the term, subject to approval by City Council on February 7, 2023. If approved, the term of the contract will be extended from March 3, 2023 until March 3, 2025.

Sincerely,

Holly Milbrandt

Natural Resources Director

cc: John D. Agnew, City Attorney Dana Souza, City Manager Scotty Lynn Kelly, City Clerk